As you may know, the federal government plans to allocate 50 percent of any budget surplus on tax and debt reduction, and 50 percent on new program spending. Do you agree or
disagree with this plan for allocating the federal budget surplus? (Would that be strongly or somewhat?)

Region Age Gender

Total BC Alberta Sask/ Man  Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18 to 34 35 to 54 55+ Male Female
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 405 691 396 710 790
Weighted 1500 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 579 408 735 765
Strongly agree 24% 17% 20% 20% 21% 33% 27% 19% 25% 29% 24% 24%
Somewhat agree 49% 49% 43% 58% 50% 46% 53% 55% 47% 45% 45% 53%
Somewhat disagree 14% 17% 22% 13% 13% 13% 9% 17% 14% 10% 16% 13%
Strongly disagree 11% 14% 13% % 14% % 11% % 13% 14% 14% 9%
(DK/NS) 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Top2Box (Agree) 73% 66% 63% 78% 71% 79% 80% 74% 2% 74% 69% 7%
Low2Box (Disagree) 25% 32% 35% 21% 27% 19% 20% 24% 27% 24% 30% 21%

As you may know, the federal government plans to allocate 50 percent of any budget surplus on tax and debt reduction, and 50 percent on new program spending. Do you agree or
disagree with this plan for allocating the federal budget surplus? (Would that be strongly or somewhat?)

EDUCATION INCOME

Total <HS HS Some Post-Sec University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
Base: All respondents 1500 191 336 558 413 383 559 472
Weighted 1500 187 333 556 422 390 556 471
Strongly agree 24% 28% 24% 22% 24% 28% 23% 21%
Somewhat agree 49% 53% 51% 51% 44% 50% 51% 47%
Somewhat disagree 14% 8% 14% 13% 18% 9% 15% 17%
Strongly disagree 11% 9% 9% 12% 13% 10% 10% 14%
(DK/NS) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Top2Box (Agree) 73% 82% 75% 73% 68% 79% 73% 68%
Low2Box (Disagree) 25% 17% 23% 25% 31% 20% 25% 31%




As you may know, the federal government will be introducing its budget sometime in February. The budget will show that the government has a surplus, or has
taken in more money than it needs to run its activities. If you had responsibility for spending the federal government's estimated $95 billion surplus over the next
five years, which of the following would be your main priority ?

REGION AGE GENDER
Total B.C. Alberta Sk/Mn  Ontario Quebec Atlanti 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
c

PAIRWISE SUMMARY TABLE
BASE (Weighted) : All 1500 196 135 105 566 377 122 506 579 408 740 760
Respondents
BASE (Unweighted): All 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 405 691 396 710 790
Respondents
3- Increase spending on 1083 133 94 71 416 285 84 347 416 314 531 552
healthcare

72% 68% 69% 67% 73% 76% 69% 69% 72% 77% 72% 73%
4- Increase spending on education 872 108 75 60 338 218 73 314 350 203 405 467

58% 55% 56% 57% 60% 58% 60% 62% 60% 50% 55% 61%
1- Reducing personal income 821 106 76 48 272 251 67 263 338 217 406 416
taxes

55% 54% 56% 46% 48% 67% 55% 52% 58% 53% 55% 55%
2- Reducing the Government of 792 106 74 57 306 182 68 280 308 201 429 363
Canada's debt

53% 54% 55% 54% 54% 48% 56% 55% 53% 49% 58% 48%
9- Increase support for Canadian 679 78 73 62 266 148 51 230 239 206 317 362
farmers and fishermen

45% 40% 54% 59% 47% 39% 42% 45% 41% 50% 43% 48%
5- Increase spending in areas that 648 86 52 43 249 167 51 235 237 175 313 335
encourage more business and
university research and
development in Canada

43% 44% 39% 41% 44% 44% 42% 46% 41% 43% 42% 44%
6- Increase spending to improve 560 76 47 47 200 147 43 166 215 177 287 273
Canada's infrastructure (that is,
roads and bridges)

37% 39% 35% 45% 35% 39% 35% 33% 37% 43% 39% 36%
7- Increase spending on arts and 247 39 15 12 92 74 15 112 88 47 115 133
culture in Canada

16% 20% 11% 12% 16% 20% 13% 22% 15% 11% 15% 17%
8- Increase spending on Canada's 234 37 26 15 108 18 30 68 95 71 128 106
military

16% 19% 19% 14% 19% 5% 25% 13% 16% 17% 17% 14%




As you may know, the federal government will be introducing its budget sometime in February. The budget will show that the government has a surplus, or has taken in more money
than it needs to run its activities. If you had responsibility for spending the federal government's estimated $95 billion surplus over the next five years, which of the following would be
your main priority?

EDUCATION INCOME
Total <HS HS post sec University <$30K $30K to $59K $60K +
PAIRWISE SUMMARY TABLE
BASE (Weighted) : All Respondents 1500 187 333 557 421 389 555 471
BASE (Unweighted): All Respondents 1500 191 336 558 413 383 559 472
3- Increase spending on healthcare 1083 135 252 388 307 280 415 326
2% 73% 76% 70% 73% 2% 75% 69%
4- Increase spending on education 872 104 198 326 242 227 319 275
58% 56% 59% 59% 57% 58% 57% 58%
1- Reducing personal income taxes 821 107 198 295 221 213 312 249
55% 57% 60% 53% 52% 55% 56% 53%
2- Reducing the Government of 792 90 156 292 252 167 305 272
Canada's debt
53% 48% 47% 52% 60% 43% 55% 58%
9- Increase support for Canadian 679 94 148 267 168 198 244 202
farmers and fishermen
45% 51% 45% 48% 40% 51% 44% 43%
5- Increase spending in areas that 648 77 149 235 184 173 248 197
encourage more business and
university research and development
in Canada
43% 41% 45% 42% 44% 44% 45% 42%
6- Increase spending to improve 560 76 111 216 157 153 200 185
Canada's infrastructure (that is, roads
and bridges)
37% 41% 33% 39% 37% 39% 36% 39%
7- Increase spending on arts and 247 24 46 86 92 66 79 88
culture in Canada
16% 13% 14% 15% 22% 17% 14% 19%
8- Increase spending on Canada's 234 34 60 93 47 68 72 72
military
16% 18% 18% 17% 11% 17% 13% 15%
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